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2011 Commodore Vice Commodore

Luis Pessanha Don Bedford

Rua Jose Gomes Ferreira 266-Ap 1-3 4007 Mt. Barnard Avenue

Porto 4150-441, Portugal San Diego, CA 92111-2514 USA

mobile: +351 96 680 9748 Telephone: +858-467-9360

lpessanha@coldkit.com bedfordd@gmail.com

skype: lpessanha10

Secretary Treasurer

Ricardo Lobato Renee Bartell

Rua Paulino Fernandes, 25-501 3024 Ceylon Road

Botafogo Costa Mesa, CA 92626 USA

Rio de Janeiro, RJ 22270-050 Brazil telephone: +714-435-0874 (h)

telephone: h +55-21-224-61275 renee@bartells.com

Telephone: w +55-21-322-40536

ricardo@lobato.biz

Rules Committee Chairman European General Secretary

Giorgio Brezich Zbignew Rakocy

Via negrelli 12 ul. Wilkow Morskich 11

34143 Trieste, Italy Poznan, 60-480 Poland

Telephone: +39-040-307-955 home: +48 6022 16535

Fax: +39-040-313-257 zrakocy@wp.pl
giorgio.brezich@tin.it

Western Hemisphere General Secretary

Martin Dovat

Miami 1893

Montevideo, 11300 Uruguay

telephone: (h) +59 82 600 8747

(m) +989 444 7491

mdovat@zonamerica.com

skype: mdovat

Non-Voting Members
Chief Measurer ISAF Representative

Steve Stewart

4451 Piute Place

San Diego, CA 92117 USA

home: +858-483-9535

mobile: +858-357-7776

stewcon@san.rr.com

Legal Counsel Chief Information Officer

Leigh Savage Harry Levinson

71 Regal Place 3 Sachem

Grosse Pointe Shores, MI 48236 USA Winchester, MA 01890 USA

Telephone:(h) +313-884-7929 Telephone: h +781-721-9255

(w) +586-777-0720 hal@umich.edu 

fax: +586-777-0727

LHSavage@BurketSavage.com

Vice Chairman, Rules Committee Executive Director

Giovanni Galeotti Jerelyn Biehl

Jan van Ryswycklaan 83, Bus 2 2812 Canon Street

Antwerp 2018, Belgium San Diego, CA 92106 USA

Telephone: +32 3 237 5405 telephone: +619-224-6998

giovanni_galeotti@libero.it Fax: +619-222-0528

scira@snipe.org

skype: JerelynBiehl
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